FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF PROS-
PECT PARK PLAZA, BETWEEN SOLDIERS 
AND SAILORS' ARCH AND PROSPECT 
PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract is within sixty (6o) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

No. 3. FOR REGULATING, GRADING 
AND PAVING OR REPAVING WITH AS-
PIIALT I'AVEMEN'1 ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION '1'l1E ROADWAY OF THE 
TRAFFIC ROAD OF OCEAN PARKWAY, 
BETWEEN PARK CIRCLE AND EIGH-
TEENTtf AVENUE, BOROUGH Or BROOK-
LYN. 

The lime allowed for the completion of the 
contract is within thirty (30) consecutive work-
ing (lays. 

The amount of security required is Thirty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000), 

The contracts must be bid for separately. 
The bids will he compared and the contracts 

awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks, Litchfield Mansion, 
Prospect Park, Brooklyn.